ADULT HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

PARISH:	SACRED HEART CHURCH	
ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER:		
DATES OF AC	CTIVITY OR USAGE:	SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2015
TYPE OF ACT	TIVITY OR USAGE:	CHRISTMAS MART (CRAFT FAIR)
The above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless the above named PARISH against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or any of their agents, family members, officers, volunteers, helpers, partners, organizational members or associates which arise out of the above named ACTIVITY OR USAGE at the above named PARISH.		
Additionally, the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify the above named PARISH for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned ACTIVITY OR USAGE which takes place during the above identified DATE(S) OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE that is brought against the PARISH by the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or their family members whether such claim arises from the alleged negligence of the PARISH, its employees or agents or ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT or FACILITY USER'S negligence. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect.		
SIGNED BY:		
NAME (Please Print):		
DATE:		
ADVIVIV (12/20)		
ADUHH (12/98)		
1) Complete & sign this document.2) Return original copy to Sharon Heneghan:		

SACRED HEART SCHOOL SHARON HENEGHAN - CHRISTMAS MART 322 W MAPLE ST LOMBARD, IL 60148-2415

Sacred Heart School Fax: (630) 629-4752 or

Mail it to: